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education experience

e: aliqramirez@gmail.com
ph: 787-951-4364
linkedin.com/in/alisha-ramirez

University of Puerto Rico

Florida International University Claro Architecture Inc.

Florida International University

software skills

interests

Belzona

West ElmCornell AAP School

Bachelor’s Degree in Architecture 
and Environmental Design

Master of Architecture Architectural Designer

Graduate Assistant

AutoCAD 
Revit 
Lumion
Rhinoceros
SketchUp
Photoshop
Illustrator
InDesign
Microsoft Office

film
jogging
ceramics
sketching & drawing

CAD Drafter & Designer

Visual Lead & Manager

october 2019 - present

may 2022 - december 2022

january 2019 - october 2019

june 2017 - october 2019

	‐ completed the AXP program 
	‐ produced designs for multi-family 
residential & corporate interiors projects 

	‐ prepared construction document
	‐ performed code research, programming 
site analysis 

	‐ assisted with Integrated Building Systems 
course 

	‐ revised & redlined student’s technical 
drawings

	‐ produced 3d models 
	‐ produced electrical & plumbing drawings
	‐ designed interiors for small vessels

	‐ organized & executed store floor sets
	‐ managed a team of 6+ people
	‐ designed store layouts

Joint Design Studio

(august 2012 - may 2017)

(august 2021 - april 2023)

(2015)
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The Rookery Bay Environmental Learning Center 
has been essential to the Naples community and 
to the study and preservation of our nation’s natural 
resources.

This projects intends to create an expansion of 
the Environmental Learning Center (ELC) that 
not only serves the existing center but also the 
Naples community, the coastal research and the 
everchanging climate conditions in the area. 

Naples, FL

rookery bay
environmental learning center

01

site plan
/ roof plan
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01

exterior view
connecting bridge to ELC

program orgzanization
isonometric

01 rookery bay environmental learning center 01 rookery bay environmental learning centeralisha ramirez         portfolio alisha ramirez         portfolio

research facilities
housing/dorms
teaching/public
teaching/classrooms
offices/admin
social spaces

green areas
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01

exterior view
research facilities

sections
landscape & architecture interaction

01 rookery bay environmental learning center 01 rookery bay environmental learning centeralisha ramirez         portfolio alisha ramirez         portfolio
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01

diagram
sustainable stategies

exterior view
research facilities & dorms

01 rookery bay environmental learning center 01 rookery bay environmental learning centeralisha ramirez         portfolio alisha ramirez         portfolio
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Located in the rapidly changing Manhattanville, New 
York, this project evaluates the relationship between 
the history of West Harlem and the modernity of the 
neighborhood now. Changes in the population of the 
city and its spaces, is quickly creating a new kind of 
community,  one that is diverse and innovative. 

The building tries to integrate these opposite 
ideas by providing spaces for the community and 
integrating historical landmarks in its program such 
as the famous Cotton Club of West Harlem. 

West Harlem, NY

cotton jazz club
& community center

02

building sectionwall section
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02

02 cotton jazz club & community center 02 cotton jazz club & community centeralisha ramirez         portfolio alisha ramirez         portfolio

floorplans
ground floor & 2nd floor

floorplans
3rd & 5th floor
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section perspective

02 cotton jazz club & community center 02 cotton jazz club & community centeralisha ramirez         portfolio alisha ramirez         portfolio

exterior viewsection perspective
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view from the water

Surrounded by the Biscayne Bay, the city of North 
Bay Village has had to confront sea level rise and 
extreme weather conditions such as hurricanes 
and flooding. To face the uncertain climate, 
they’ve decided to become a living laboratory for 
sustainable strategies. Since then, they’ve made 
changes to their building code, implemented citiy 
wide systems, and have engaged their community 
in this effort. 

The proposed center attempts to carry their vision 
and mission of the city while providing spaces for 
the community where they can interact with nature 
and each other.  

North Bay Village, FL

north bay village
community center

03



292803 north bay village community center alisha ramirez         portfolio

site sections

03 north bay village community center alisha ramirez         portfolio

west corner view
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“All space must be attached to a value, to a 
public dimension. There is no private space. 
The only private space that you can imagine is 
the human mind.”

-Paulo Mendes Da Rocha

The following drawings and model were 
created to better understand one of Paulo 
Mendes’ most notable works: King House. 
At King House, the line between public 
and private is blurred, and the relationship 
between nature and the built environment 
is resolved by highlighting their opposing 
qualities.

Paulo Mendes Da Rocha
Sao Paulo, Brazil

king house
documentation
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KEY NOTE
1. THIS PARTITION TO HAVE 6" CAVITY TO ACCOMMODATE RWL OR PLUMBING PIPE.

COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING PLANS.
2. THIS KITCHEN ISLAND SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OWNER'S MILLWORK VENDOR.
3. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL NOBLE SEALER OR EQUAL. INSTALL 12" UP TO BASE OF

WALL. OWNER TO ADVICE ON DECKING SYSTEM TO BE USED. (PAVER'S, TILE, ETC.)
4. ADD AN ADDITIONAL 58" GWB LAYER TO WALL ASSEMBLY FOR SOUND

ATTENUATION PURPOSES AT ELEVATOR LOBBY SIDE OF CORRIDOR DEMISING GWB
WALL. TYPICAL AT ALL FLOORS.

Jorge 
H Claro
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
SOUTH ELEVATION

1. 1" X 58" VINYL STUCCO BANDS. TYPICAL
2. BASE BID: RAILING IS TO BE ALUMINUM RAILING WITH WIRE MESH IN ANODIZED FINISH (VENDOR

TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP  DRAWING AND SUBMITTALS). ADD ALTERNATE DEDUCT RAILING
TO BE VERTICAL PICKET STYLE PAINTED IN PT-4. PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS. ALL
RAILINGS SHALL HAVE LESS THAN 4" SPACING BETWEEN PICKETS (4" SPHERE TEST COMPLIANT). ALL
RAILINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH A 200 CONCENTRATED AND 50 LPF LOAD
REQUIREMENT. RAILINGS SHALL NOT HAVE ANY HORIZONTAL MEMBERS TO AVOID BEING USED AS
A LADDER.
REFER TO HANDRAIL NOTES IN THIS SHEET.

3. ADJUSTABLE CRASH BAR  HANGING OFF CHAINS WITH SIGNAGE 6'-8" MAX. VEHICULAR CLEARANCE
4. ALUMINUM DOOR/GATE WITH WIRE MESH ANODIZED FINISH.(SYSTEM TO MATCH TYPICAL RAILING)

KEY NOTES
A

FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
P1 MANUFACTURER: BENJAMIN MOORE

COLOR: INTENSE WHITE OC-51
DESCRIPTION: EXTERIOR FIELD PAINT

P2 MANUFACTURER: BENJAMIN MOORE
COLOR: HEARTHSTONE 1601
DESCRIPTION: EXTERIOR ACCENT PAINT

P3 MANUFACTURER: BENJAMIN MOORE
COLOR: WHITE HERON OC-57
DESCRIPTION: EXTERIOR - ACCENT FRAMES

5.  ALL INTERMEDIATE RAILS, BALUSTERS, PICKETS, AND OTHER FILLERS SHALL BE CAPABLE
OF RESISTING A UNIFORM  HORIZONTAL LOAD OF NOT LESS THAN 25 LBS. PER SQUARE FOOT.
(FBC 1607.8.1.2)

6.   ENDS OF HANDRAILS SHALL EITHER BE ROUNDED OR RETURNED SMOOTHLY TO FLOOR,
WALL, OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS. (NFPA 101-7.2.2.4.5.9)

7.  RAILINGS AND BRACKETS SHALL BE MOUNTED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
WHEN RECOMMENDATIONS ARE NOT AVAILABLE, MOUNT BRACKETS IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:

        TO CONCRETE:
- USE 38" EXPANSION BOLT

P3 MANUFACTURER: BENJAMIN MOORE
COLOR: SILVER LAKE 1598
DESCRIPTION: EXTERIOR - RAILINGS PAINT

WT-1 MANUFACTURER: TROPICAL TILE & MARBLE
COLLECTION: LIFE
COLOR: OAK NATURALE V2
DESCRIPTION: WALL TILE IN BUILDING
ENTRANCE WALLS (REFER TO ELEVATION)

WT-2 MANUFACTURER: TROPICAL TILE & MARBLE
COLLECTION: CORE
COLOR: ANCIENT V2
DESCRIPTION: WALL TILE IN STOOP WALLS
(REFER TO ELEVATION)

FT-1 MANUFACTURER: TROPICAL TILE & MARBLE
COLLECTION: CORE

1. NEW HANDRAILS ON STAIRS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38"
(965 MM), ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE TREAD, MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE TOP OF
THE RAIL FROM THE LEADING EDGE OF THE TREAD
(FBC 1014.2; NFPA 101-7.2.2.4.5.1 (2015 EDITION))

2. OPEN GUARDS, OTHER THAN APPROVED EXISTING OPEN GUARDS, SHALL HAVE
INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH THAT A SPHERE 4" (100 MM)
DIAMETER IS NOT ABLE TO PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING UP TO A HEIGHT OF 34" (865
MM), AND THE FOLLOWING ALSO SHALL APPLY:

(A) THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD, AND BOTTOM  
ELEMENT OF A GUARDRAIL AT THE OPEN SIDE OF A STAIR SHALL BE OF SUCH SIZE 
THAT A SPHERE 6" (150 MM) IN DIAMETER IS NOT ABLE TO PASS THROUGH THE 
TRIANGULAR OPENING. (FBC 1015.4; NFPA 101-7.2.2.4.6.3)

HANDRAIL NOTES
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POWER & COMMUNICATIONS LEGEND

-DEDICATED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
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WALL LEGEND
- EXISTING  PARTITION TO REMAIN.

- NEW GLASS FRONTS BY ALUR WALLS VENDOR  WITH BARN DOORS AT EACH OFFICE,

- NEW GWB PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK W/ 2LB. DENSITY BATT INSULATION
(2.5 PCF THERMFIBER SAFB MINERAL WOOL INSULATION) IN WALL CAVITY.
(REFER TO SHEET A-6.0 FOR WALL SECTION)
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

1.         SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF WORK, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2.         THE ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED COMPLETE WITH SUSPENDED EXPOSED 'T' GRID
           AND LAY-IN CEILING TILES.
3.         INSTALL SUSPENSION SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURES PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS,
           AND TO COMPLY WITH ASTI C635, MEDIUM DUTY SYSTEM.
4.         COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL WORK.
5.         SUSPENSION SYSTEM: PROVIDE HUNG SUSPENSION SYSTEM. GRILLAGE SHALL CONSIST OF MAIN
           RUNNERS, CROSS RUNNERS AND STABILIZER BARS AS REQUIRED. HANGER WIRES SHALL BE NOT
           LESS THAN 12 GAUGE GALVANIZED SOFT ANNEALED MILD STEEL WIRE. WIRES SHALL BE WRAPPED
           AT LEAST (4) COMPLETE TURNS AROUND SUPPORTS. WIRE SPACING TO BE AX OF 48" O.C. ALONG
           MAIN RUNNERS (PROVIDE 12 GAUGE WIRE SUPPORTS SPLAYED IN FOUR DIRECTIONS FOR DIAGONAL

           DUCTWORK. ONLY IN SCHEMATIC ZONES,  NOTE:  ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SCREWED DOWN TO
           GRID (PROVIDE MINIMUM OF TWO WIRES AT EACH FIXTURE CADDY CORNER)
6.         MOLDINGS: PROVIDE MANUFACTURES STANDARD 'L' SHAPED MOLDINGS  TOP MATCH 'T' - MINIMUM
           LENGTH OF 18".
7.         CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD CHECK THE PREMISES AND VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES AS REQUIRED
           FOR ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY INSTALLATION REPORT ANY
           DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.
8.         ALL FIXTURE TRIM (LIGHTING, SPEAKERS, HVAC, GRILLES, ETC.) SHALL BE METAL AND PAINTED TO
           MATCH ADJACENT FINISH. PLASTIC TRIM IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.
9.         LEVEL CEILING TO WITHIN 1/8" IN 12'-0" IN ANY DIRECTION. LEVEL WITH HANGER WIRE TAUGHT
           AND PLUMB, WITHOUT KINKING OR BENDING HANGER WIRES. CEILING HEIGHT SHALL MATCH
           EXISTING U.O.N.
10.       PROVIDE 5% ATTIC STOCK OF ACOUSTICAL TILE MATERIAL USED.
11.       SUBMIT ONE FULL SAMPLE OF ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL AND ONE OF EACH TYPE SUSPENSION
           MEMBER, MOLDING AND HANGER FOR REVIEW BY ARCHITECT.

ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS   (NON RATED)

CROSS RUNNER REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE

TO FINISH SCHEDULE
CEILING MAIN REFER 

LAY IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
(REFER TO LINE 5 BELOW)

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE

SUPPORT WIRE 

KEY NOTES (REFER TO ENGINEERING) GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING NOTES:

KEY PLAN-25TH FLOOR 

LOCATION OF
WORK UNDER 
THIS PERMIT

BA

BB

BC

BD

furniture & power plan

reflected ceiling plan

WORK 
SAMPLES
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A-2.3

1. DASHED LINE OF FILE DRAWERS. REFER TO ELEVATIONS IN THIS SHEET.
2. STARFIRE GLASS OVER OAK TRANSACTION TOP.
3. DASHED LINE OF STEEL FRAMING AND OUTRIGGERS BURIED IN COUNTER. VERTICAL STEEL

SUPPORTS TO BE AT 36" O.C. W/ BASEPLATE TAPCON TO FLOOR. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS. (REFER
TO ELEVATION C/A-2.4 & WALL SECTION 7/A-6.0)

4. COUNTERTOP STEPS UP TO 34" AFF IN THIS LOCATION. (REFER TO SECTION 2/A-2.4)
5. VERTICAL GLASS ENDPIECE ALIGNED TO UPPER CABINETS BY MM.

ALIGN - DENOTES GYPSUM BOARD SHEETING OVER FACE OF BASE BUILDING COLUMNS AND WALL
SURFACES AT THE JUNCTION WITH AN EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION. THE ALIGNMENT MUST JOIN THE
TWO PARTS AND PROVIDE A SMOOTH CONTINUOUS SURFACE

ENLARGED PLAN - RECEPTION DESK #101 & PANTRY #110 - DIMENSIONS AND CONFIGURATIONS
SCALE: 1/2" = 1' - 0"
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REFER TO SHEET A-2.1 FOR ALL FINISH DESIGNATIONS.
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ENLARGED PLANS

A-2.3

1. DASHED LINE OF FILE DRAWERS. REFER TO ELEVATIONS IN THIS SHEET.
2. STARFIRE GLASS OVER OAK TRANSACTION TOP.
3. DASHED LINE OF STEEL FRAMING AND OUTRIGGERS BURIED IN COUNTER. VERTICAL STEEL

SUPPORTS TO BE AT 36" O.C. W/ BASEPLATE TAPCON TO FLOOR. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS. (REFER
TO ELEVATION C/A-2.4 & WALL SECTION 7/A-6.0)

4. COUNTERTOP STEPS UP TO 34" AFF IN THIS LOCATION. (REFER TO SECTION 2/A-2.4)
5. VERTICAL GLASS ENDPIECE ALIGNED TO UPPER CABINETS BY MM.

ALIGN - DENOTES GYPSUM BOARD SHEETING OVER FACE OF BASE BUILDING COLUMNS AND WALL
SURFACES AT THE JUNCTION WITH AN EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION. THE ALIGNMENT MUST JOIN THE
TWO PARTS AND PROVIDE A SMOOTH CONTINUOUS SURFACE

ENLARGED PLAN - RECEPTION DESK #101 & PANTRY #110 - DIMENSIONS AND CONFIGURATIONS
SCALE: 1/2" = 1' - 0"
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SOLID
CONCRETE

SOLID
CONCRETE

EXISTING GREEN
AREA/PUBLIC

RIGHT OF WAY

ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

15

16

C L

C L

CENTERLINE OF
ROADWAY

MAINTAIN 10'-0"x10'-0"
VISIBILITY TRIANGLE
AT DRIVEWAY
(TYP OF 4 .)

MAIN 10'-0"x10'-0"
VISIBILITY TRIANGLE
(TYP.)

1/8"
SLOPE

1/8"
SLOPE

6" THICK CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY WITH
PERVIOUS GRASS
INSERTS AND 12"

CONCRETE BORDER
(REFER TO DETAIL

A/A-1.0)

EXISTING GREEN
AREA/PUBLIC

RIGHT OF WAY

EXISTING GREEN
AREA/PUBLIC

RIGHT OF WAY

EXISTING GREEN
AREA/PUBLIC

RIGHT OF WAY

EXISTING GREEN
AREA/PUBLIC

RIGHT OF WAY

PROPERTY LINE
25'-0" RADIUS

+13.5 NGVD
FINISHED FLOOR
SLAB ELEVATION

NEW ONE STORY
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

SWALE
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GATE

18

FINISHED PAVER

-1'-6" DATUM
+12.0 NGVD

19
TYP.

19
TYP.

18

FINISHED PAVER

-1'-6" DATUM
+12.0 NGVD

ADJACENT
GRADE  ELEVATION

-0-6.3" DATUM
+11.6 NGVD

ADJACENT
GRADE  ELEVATION

-0-6.3" DATUM
+11.6 NGVD

ADJACENT
GRADE  ELEVATION

-0-6.3" DATUM
+11.6 NGVD

+12.125 NGVD
FINISHED FLOOR
SLAB ELEVATION

NEW ONE STORY
OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION

ADJACENT
GRADE  ELEVATION

-0-6.3" DATUM
+11.6 NGVD

EXISTING
WATER METER
(V.I.F.)

x

x

x

xxxxx

6" THICK POROUS
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
REINF. W/ 6X6, #10 W.W.M.

SOD

SYNTHETIC SOD
OVER SAND FILL

NEW 6" LAYER
OF LIME ROCK

COMPACTED TO
95% DENSITY

12" COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

COMPACTED TO
95% DENSITY

#5 CONT. @ ALL
THICKENED EDGES

REFER TO DRIVEWAY
PLAN FOR SQUARE

CONCRETE PAD
LAYOUT
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SITE LOCATION  
N.T.S.

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

KEY NOTES:
1. LINE OF LOAD BEARING CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS BELOW (TYP.).
2. STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING THROUGHOUT. TYPICAL. REFER TO ROOF

PLAN.
3. LINE OF SQUARE CUPOLA. REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS.
4. STONE CLADDED PIERS WITH 4" X 4" STEEL TUBE COLUMNS WRAPPED IN

WOOD CLADDING BELOW.

NOTES AS PER F.B.C.:
THE DEVELOPMENT OF BUILDING PERMIT SHALL INCLUDE THE REQUIRED

ELEVATION (NGVD) AND ACTUAL ELEVATION (NGVD) OF THE LOWEST FLOOR
(INCLUDING BASEMENT). THE ACTUAL ELEVATION SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM
THE CONTRACTOR OR THE BUILDER AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION OF THE
FLOORING PRIOR TO FURTHER VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION. THE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL REQUIRE THAT THE ACTUAL ELEVATION BE
CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER, LAND SURVEYOR OR ARCHITECT.

NOTE AS PER F.B.C.:
FOR ONE - AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS, AND WHERE APPROVED, STORM
WATER IS PERMITTED TO DISCHARGE INTO FLAT AREAS, SUCH AS STREETS, OR
LAWNS, PROVIDED THAT THE STORM WATER FLOWS AWAY FROM THE
BUILDING. TO RETAIN WATER WITHIN THE PROPERTY.

ADDRESS:   7400 SW 59TH ST., MIAMI, FL 33143

LOT: BLOCK: PLAT BOOK: PAGE:1 5 58 21

HIGHEST CROWN OF ROAD ELEV. =              FT. NGVD.
HIGHEST CROWN OF ROAD ELEV. WAS TAKEN FROM THE ATTACHED CERTIFIED
SURVEY, OR A CERTIFIED PREPARED BY:

11.59'

PROJECT
LOCATION

LOCATION OF EXISTING
FIRE HYDRANT WITHIN
500' OF NEW RESIDENCE

12. EXISTING WATER VALVE MANHOLE TO REMAIN. WATER VALVE IS OUTSIDE OF
PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

13. EXISTING STOP SIGN TO REMAIN. V.I.F.
14. DECORATIVE CHIMNEY CONTAINING FLUES FOR DIRECT VENT GAS

FIREPLACE.
15. MAIL BOX ON POLE BY OWNER INSTALLED AS PER USPS REGULATIONS.

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY DETAIL 
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

A
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construction plan
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EQUIPMENT
LOCATION

LP
TANK

PROPANE
TANKLESS
WATER HEATER

AHU #1

AHU #2

CU #1

CU #2

DRYWELL #1

DRYWELL #2
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A-3.0
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A-3.0
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A-3.0
C

A-3.0
D

A-3.1
H

A-3.1
EA-3.1

G

TOP OF STEP

DASHED LINE
REPRESENTS COFFERED
GWB CEILING ABOVE.
REFER TO CEILING PLAN.

DASHED
LINES OF
CUPOLA
ABOVE

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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2

2

2

2
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2

2
2

2

2
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2
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3A

1
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1 4
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W2
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W1
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W2W2
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W4 W4

W5
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W6
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N

C

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

B

E

D

D

Q

H
H

J

G G

F

K

P

DASHED
LINES OF
LOUVER

ABOVE

T.O. WINDOW SILL AT
2'-0" A.F.F. (TYP. FOR
WINDOW TYPE 1 & 4)

T.O. WINDOW SILL AT
6'-0" A.F.F. (TYPICAL
FOR WINDOW TYPE 2)

T.O. WINDOW SILL AT
6'-0" A.F.F. (TYPICAL FOR

WINDOW TYPE 2)

1
TYP.

1
TYP.

2
TYP.

2
TYP.

2
TYP.

3

4

4

T.O. WINDOW SILL AT
2'-0" A.F.F. (TYP. FOR
WINDOW TYPE 1)

T.O. WINDOW SILL AT
5'-6" A.F.F. (TYPICAL FOR

WINDOW TYPE 5)

L

L5
TYP.

NOTE: POOL SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
ONLY AND IS NOT UNDER THIS PERMIT.
POOL & SPA VENDOR TO SUBMIT
SEPARATE PERMIT DRAWINGS FOR
POOL AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
INCLUDING BABY ALARMS AT DOORS
AND LOCKS AT GATES.

GARAGE SLAB
TO SLOPE AN 18"

OF AN INCH

A-4.0
1A-3.1

F

C L C L

C
L

C L

C
L

W1

C L

C L

C
L

C L

W2

W2

C
L

C
L

T.O. WINDOW SILL AT
3'-0" A.F.F. (TYP. FOR
WINDOW TYPE 3)

W3
C

L

W2

C
LW3

C
L

W2
C

L

C LC L

W2

C L

C L

T.O. WOOD CLADDED
PIERS AT 2'-0" A.F.F. (TYP.)
(REFER TO ELEVATIONS)

1
TYP.

W1

C L

C L

5

DASHED LINE
REPRESENTS GWB
SOFFIT ABOVE.
REFER TO CEILING
PLAN.

6

ALUMINUM
THRESHOLD

6" TALL CONCRETE
PAD FOR EQUIPMENT.

REFER TO EQUIPMENT
AND POWER PLAN.

A-4.0
2

A-4.0
3

1/8"
SLOPE

1/8"
SLOPE

7
TYP.

8

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PROPERTY LINE

9
TYP.

12
TYP.

M

RAKED/SLOPED BOND
BEAM (REFER TO
SECTIONS)

RAKED/SLOPED
BOND BEAM

(REFER TO
SECTIONS)

RAKED/SLOPED
BOND BEAM
(REFER TO
SECTIONS)

RAKED/SLOPED
BOND BEAM

(REFER TO
SECTIONS)

TOP OF SLAB 

10
TYP.

10
TYP.

10
TYP.

10
TYP.

TOP OF SLAB TOP OF SLAB 

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

+0'-0" DATUM
+13.5 NGVD

-1 3/4" DATUM
+13.35' NGVD

-1 3/4" DATUM
+13.35 NGVD

1/8"
SLOPE

1/16"
SLOPE

LINE OF CHANGE OF SLOPE

FINISHED PAVER

-1'-6" DATUM
+12.0 NGVD

-1 11/16" DATUM
+13.345' NGVD

-1 9/16" DATUM
+13.293' NGVD

TOP OF STEP

-1 5/8" DATUM
+13.298' NGVD

FINISHED PAVER

-18" DATUM
+12.0' NGVD

TOP OF SLAB 

-1 3/4" DATUM
+13.35' NGVD

NOTE: POOL PERMIT SET TO INCLUDE
PAVERS, ALL DRAINAGE SLOPES &
DRAINS AS REQUIRED.

TOP OF GARAGE
LOWEST ELEVATION

TOP OF F.F.E. 

-1'-4 1/2" DATUM
+12.125 NGVD

-1'-4 1/2" DATUM
+12.125 NGVD

C
L

C
L

CENTER LINE
OF WOOD
BEAM ABOVE

5
8" TYPE X GWB

GARAGE
SEPARATION

ASSEMBLY
TO UNDERSIDE

OF 1-HOUR
RATED GARAGE

CEILING

11

2

13

ADJACENT
GRADE  ELEVATION

-0-6.3" DATUM
+11.6 NGVD

ADJACENT
GRADE  ELEVATION

-0-6.3" DATUM
+11.6 NGVD

ADJACENT
GRADE  ELEVATION

-0-6.3" DATUM
+11.6 NGVD

R

5
8" TYPE X GWB

GARAGE
SEPARATION

ASSEMBLY
TO UNDERSIDE

OF 1-HOUR
RATED GARAGE

CEILING

AP

AP

AP

AP

REFER TO
GARAGE NOTE

REQUIREMENTS
THIS SHEET
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CONSTRUCTION PLAN 
SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

1A-5

1
DETAIL MARKER

W1 -WINDOW TAG
(SEE DOOR SCHEDULE)

-DOOR TAG
(SEE DOOR SCHEDULE)

KEY NOTES:
1. 3" THICK HORIZONTAL LOUVERED GRILLS BY HARDIEBOYS. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS.
2. STONE CLADDED PIER WITH 4" X 4" STEEL TUBE COLUMNS WRAPPED IN WOOD CLADDING.
3. 24" WIDE X 18" TALL BUILT-IN BENCH SEAT AT BREAKFAST NOOK TO BE SUPPLIED AND

INSTALLED BY OWNER'S MILLWORK VENDOR. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS.
4. 22" X 34" ATTIC ACCESS PANEL ABOVE. REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLAN.
5. FENCE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SEPARATE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL EXTERIOR

:
ALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS

AND IN SHOWER
ITH A NONABSORBENT
XTEND TO A HEIGHT OF
ON R307.2 OF F.B.C. 2020.
ERAMIC TILE FINISH.

ABLE FROM THE INSIDE,
UIRE THE USE OF A KEY,

SUCH CLEAR OPENING
AND 24" IN HEIGHT, 5.7
PENING SHALL NOT BE

OR AND NO PART OF THE
CED HIGHER THAN 54'

OPENINGS W/ WINDOWS

D OTHER LOCATIONS OF
HT, VENTILATION AND
SECTION R303 OF F.B.C.

AND/OR OUTSIDE OF
TE AND INSTALLED AS

ETE FILLED BLOCK CELL

IDED BY REGISTERED
 PESTICIDES, BAITING
O WOOD, OR OTHER
TION LABELED FOR USE

EW CONSTRUCTION. A
SUED TO THE BUILDING
MPANY THAT CONTAINS

LETE TREATMENT FOR
N TERMITES. 
RULES AND LAWS 
CULTURE AND 
B.C. 2020)

EVERY SLEEPING ROOM
MERGENCY ESCAPE AND

REQUIREMENTS SHALL

, HALLWAYS AND DOOR
SECTION (R311) OF F.B.C.

ING ASSEMBLIES SHALL
 EXCEED 25 WITH AN

EX NOT TO EXCEED 450.

AND CEILING FINISHED
OT GREATER THAN 200.

AND CEILING FINISHED
NOT GREATER THAN 450.

RETE OR CMU TO BE

SHALL BE SEPARATED A
URES, FAN MOTORS AND

CH THAT CHILDREN CAN
T. AS PER F.B.C. EVERY

PERMIT THE OPENING OF
AN EMERGENCY, AS PER

FLAME SPREAD  NOTES:
R302.9.1 FLAME SPREAD INDEX:

WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME
SPREAD INDEX OF

 TO COMPLY WITH FBC
EXCEED REQUIREMENT

WB ON BOTH SIDES AND
L LID AT GARAGE  TO
ETWEEN GARAGE AND

LING UNIT TO GARAGE
AN 1 38" THICK, SOLID OR
QUIPPED WITH A SELF

 THROUGH THE WALLS
G FROM THE GARAGE
ONS R302.5.1 THROUGH

LL MEET THE MIN.
E FLOOR AREA FOR

SCREENED VENTS FOR
OR VENTS AS PER FBC

GER" DO NOT OPERATE
MONOXIDE EMISSION IS

TO CONCRETE COLUMN
24" O.C FOR OVERHEAD

OTTOM.

WALL LEGEND:

- EXTERIOR 8"X 8" X 16" CMU WALL
WITH 78" METAL HAT CHANNEL OR 1"
PT WOOD FURRING STRIPS 24" O.C, R-5
RIGID INSULATION AND 1 LAYER OF

1

(REFER TO WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS SHEETS A-5.0 - A.5.1)
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FRONT ELEVATION - NORTH FACADE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

A

REAR ELEVATION - SOUTH FACADE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

B
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C
C L C L

E

E

E

9

TYP.

10
TYP.

12"
3"

T.O. MAIN HIP ROOF

7"

12"

TOP OF CHIMNEY

T.O. CUPOLA

T.O. TIE BEAM
   +12'-0" A.F.F.

7"

12"

7"

12"

10
TYP.

   29'-6" - A.F.F. 

   25'-6" - A.F.F. 

   21'-11" - A.F.F. 

7"

12"

7"

12"

F

E

E E

F

9

10
TYP.
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FRONT ELEVATION - NORTH FACADE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

A

REAR ELEVATION - SOUTH FACADE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

B

Jorge 
H Claro
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front elevation - north

front elevation - south
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7"

12"

12"
3" 12"

3"

7"

12"

   24'-11 1/2" - A.F.F. 
T.O. CHIMNEY

DASHED LINE OF T.O. MAIN HIP ROOF
   21'-11" - A.F.F. 

   29'-6" - A.F.F. 
T.O. CUPOLA

GROUND FLOOR SLAB 

GRADE 
   -0'-18" - FROM FINISHED FLOOR 

   +0'-0"  

T.O. TIE BEAM
   +12'-0" A.F.F.

7"

12"

LINE
OF 8"
TALL

BROWN
WALNUT

FAUX
WOOD
BEAM

W5

F C

E

F

B

D

E

A

F

Q

J

L-FIXT-C

L-FIXT-L
TYP.

L-FIXT-G
L-FIXT-E

L-FIXT-L
TYP.

5

PRE-FAB.
WOOD
TRUSSES BY
OTHERS (TYP.)

7

3

3

2
TYP.

1 3/4" SLAB
DEPRESSION

1 3/4" SLAB
DEPRESSION
AT FRONT AND
BACK PORCH

FLOOR TILE
(SELECTED BY
OWNER)

(2) 2" X 12"
WOOD BEAMS

(REFER TO
STRUCTURAL)

(TYP.)

ROOF
CRICKET8

8

BLACK METAL
RECESSED
BASE ON
ACCENT WALL

7'-0" X 8'-0" X 16"
CONCRETE COLUMN

FOOTER (REFER TO
FOOTER SCHEDULE,

SHEET S-1.0)

3'-0" X 6'-0" X 16"
CONCRETE FOOTER
(REFER TO FOOTER
SCHEDULE, SHEET

S-1.0)

FC-7.0FC-3.6.0

1
2" EXPANSION JOINT

FILLED W/ COMPRESSIBLE
FILLER MATERIAL WHERE

EDGE OF SLAB MEETS
BLOCK WALL. (TYP.)

A-4.0
A

TV

A-5.0
5

RAISED FIREPLACE
HEARTH FRAMED W/

3-5/8" 20 GA. METAL
STUD AT 16" O.C., W/
1
2" GWB & 12" DUROCK

W/ STONE CLAD

12" DEEP THICKENED
EDGE SLAB AT

BOTTOM OF CHIMNEY

12" LEDGER
BOARD.
REFER TO
STRUCTURAL.

T.O. BOND BEAM
   +13'-4" A.F.F.

LINTEL FOR
FIREPLACE
OPENING

3-5/8" 20 GA. METAL
STUD AT 16" O.C., W/
1
2" GWB & 12" DUROCK

W/ STONE CLAD

2
TYP.

3
TYP.

12"
4"

W1

T.O. MAIN HIP ROOF
   21'-11" - A.F.F. 

GROUND FLOOR SLAB 
   +0'-0"  

T.O. TIE BEAM
   +12'-0" A.F.F.

GRADE 
   -0'-18" - FROM FINISHED FLOOR 

W1

LINE OF
8" TALL
FAUX
BEAM L-FIXT-A

TYP.

1
TYP.

1
TYP.

L-FIXT-D
TYP.

L-FIXT-L
TYP.

7"

12"

6
TYP.F

E

   29'-6" - A.F.F. 
T.O. CUPOLA

L-FIXT-F

L-FIXT-F

4" WIDE X 5/8"
THICK TONGUE

& GROOVE
DECKING
PAINTED

WHITE

4" WIDE X 5/8"
THICK TONGUE
& GROOVE
DECKING
PAINTED
WHITE

4
TYP.

PRE-FAB.
WOOD
TRUSSES BY
OTHERS (TYP.)

7"

12"

E

3
L-FIXT-B
TYP.

FLOOR TILE
(SELECTED
BY OWNER)

7
8" METAL

HAT CHANNEL W/ 12"
GWB (TYP.)

RAKED BOND BEAM
AT GABLED END

RAKED BOND BEAM
AT GABLED END

(2) 2" X 12"
WOOD BEAMS
(REFER TO
STRUCTURAL)
(TYP.)

A-2.1
B

A-2.1
A

1'-0" TALL
GWB SOFFIT

1'-0" TALL
GWB SOFFIT

QUARTZ
COUNTERTOP
& BACKSPLASH

W2

L-FIXT-C

W1

C

W2

E

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE
(MAJESTIC, ECHELON II, 60 IN.)

1
TYP.

1
TYP.

L-FIXT-D
TYP.

L-FIXT-L
TYP.

L-FIXT-A
TYP.

GGA

W3

L-FIXT-B
TYP.L-FIXT-B

TYP.

L-FIXT-J

A

B

T.O. MAIN HIP ROOF
   21'-11" - A.F.F. 

GROUND FLOOR SLAB 
   +0'-0"  

T.O. TIE BEAM
   +12'-0" A.F.F.

GRADE 
   -0'-18" - FROM FINISHED FLOOR 

   29'-6" - A.F.F. 
T.O. CUPOLA

L-FIXT-I

C
L

C
L

PRE-FAB. WOOD TRUSSES
BY OTHERS (TYP.)
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

PRE-FAB.
WOOD
TRUSSES BY
OTHERS (TYP.)

6
TYP.

F

7"

12"

7"

12"

7"

12"

E

E

E

L-FIXT-A
TYP. L-FIXT-A

TYP.

R-30
INSULATION
(TYP.)

L-FIXT-A
TYP.

FLOOR TILE
(SELECTED
BY OWNER)

7
8" METAL
HAT CHANNEL
W/ 12" GWB
(TYP.)

7
8" METAL
HAT CHANNEL
W/ 12" GWB
(TYP.)

1-5/8" METAL
STUD FRAMED

GYP. CEILING
(SEE CEILING
PLAN) (TYP.)

5 -1/4" FLAT
STOCK

WOOD BASE
(TYP.)

GWB
HEADER AT

8'-0" AF.F.

Q

1-5/8" METAL STUD
FRAMED GYP. CEILING

(SEE CEILING PLAN)
(TYP.)

D

5" TALL CROWN
MOLDING AS

SELECTED BY OWNER

LAUNDRY
COUNTERTOP AT

36" A.F.F.

VANITIES
COUNTERTOPS
AT 34" A.F.F.

9
TYP.

A-2.1
C

6" TALL
WOOD

MANTLE
AT 4'-6"

AFF O.C. G

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO FRAMING FIRE PLACE WALLS.

PROJECT NO.:

 OF RECORD:
ARCHITECT

DRAWN BY:

 DATE:  

cl
ar

o 
 a

rc
hi

te
ct

ur
e 

in
c.

ww
w.

cl
ar

oa
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e.
co

m

OWNER'S CONTACT:

ENGINEER :

74
00

 S
W

 5
9 

ST
R

EE
T

M
IA

M
I, 

FL
  3

31
43

G
LE

 F
A

M
IL

Y
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E
O

M
EZ

 R
ES

ID
EN

C
E

14
03

9 
SW

 1
32

 A
VE

 M
IA

M
I, 

FL
  

33
18

6
Te

l. 
30

5-
96

4-
56

22
AA

 2
60

01
32

3
JC

LA
RO

@
CL

AR
OA

RC
HI

TE
CT

UR
E.

CO
M

Jo
rg

e 
C

la
ro

 A
R

00
17

79
2

STATE
 O

F
 F

LO
R

ID
A

JORGE
 H

EC
TO

R
 C

LA
RO

REG I STER
E

D
 A

R
C

H
IT

ECT

AR
00

17
79

2

CROSS SECTION - FRONT PORCH, VESTIBULE, GREAT ROOM AND TERRACE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

1 CROSS SECTION - DINING ROOM, KITCHEN & BREAKFAST NOOK
SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

2

1. KITCHEN, LAUNDRY, VANITIES, WET BAR, (ETC.) MILLWORK TO BE
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER'S VENDOR. PROVIDE SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION OF ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
TRADES. OWNER TO CONFIRM CONSTRUCTION/GRADE OF 
CABINETS DESIRED (I.E. PLASTIC LAMINATE, STONE COUNTERS,
ETC.)

2. STONE CLADDED PIERS WITH CONCRETE CAP AND 4" X 4" STEEL
TUBE COLUMNS WRAPPED IN WOOD CLADDING.

3. FRONT PORCH/VERANDA TO HAVE EXPOSED WOOD BEAM 
STRUCTURE. REFER TO STRUCTURAL. INSTALL DECORATIVE 1" X
6" PVC HB ELEMENTS STAIN SERIES TONGUE AND GROOVE 
BOARDS IN DRIFTWOOD OR ESPRESSO AS SELECTED BY OWNER.

4. 24" RAFTER TAILS BY HARDIEBOYS. TYPICAL.
5. CHIMNEY IS DECORATIVE AND IS USED TO CONTAIN FLUES FROM

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. THEREFORE IT DOES NOT NEED TO
COMPLY WITH FBC FIGURE R1001.1 CLEARANCES.

6. 24" x 24" x 4" DECORATIVE WOOD BRACKETS. TYPICAL.

KEY NOTES FINISH LEGEND

A

B

C

HORIZONTAL FAUX STUCCO LAP SIDING  (TYP.)

26" TALL COQUINA STONE CLAD BAND (TYP.)

SMOOTH STUCCO FINISH (TYP.)

D VERTICAL BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING (TYP.)

E

F

SYMB. DESCRIPTION

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF (TYP.)

2" X 6" PAINTED WHITE WOOD FASCIA (TYP.)

SHEET LEGEND

X
X#

NOTE: FOR DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE,
REFER TO SHEET A-6.0

C | L - CENTER LINE O.C. - ON CENTER E.Q. - EQUAL

X

- WINDOW DESIGNATION

- DOOR DESIGNATION

- FINISH DESIGNATION

CROSS SECTION - ENSUITE BEDROOM #1, GREAT ROOM, KITCHEN & CABANA BATH
SCALE: 1/4" = 1' - 0"

3

G COQUINA STONE CLAD

Jorge 
H Claro
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